
Mont. St. Billings (9-9,1-4 Great Northwest) -vs- Saint Martin's (9-7,5-1 Great Northwest)
01/10/26 at Marcus Pavilion, Lacey, WA

 
 

 
 
Mont. St. Billings 57

Saint Martin's 63

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 252
Site: Marcus Pavilion, Lacey, WA
Referees: Jacob  Petz, Tom Turcotte, Brihtani Lassiter

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mont. St. Billings 11 16 10 20 57
Saint Martin's 15 13 15 20 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Harris,Tailey * 36 8-18 3-10 0-0 2-1 3 5 1 4 2 0 19
30 Momberg,Kyla * 36 6-13 2-3 1-2 3-6 9 1 3 5 1 1 15
34 Smart,Rae * 37 4-12 0-1 3-5 2-3 5 4 2 1 1 0 11
05 Chesnut,Cassie * 38 3-16 0-7 2-2 5-9 14 4 3 4 4 2 8
22 Grossman,Kaitlin * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kunze,Allison 16 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 4
13 Brennan,Brooklynn 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
33 Ligocki,Alli 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
21 Hamilton,Katelyn 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kuhbacher,Lauren 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 5-22 6-11 15-29 44 18 10 18 8 7 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89% 1-8   12.50% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22% 1-5   20.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 3-3   100.00%
Total 23-64   35.9% 5-22   22.7% 6-11   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Travis,Jada * 36 7-15 3-9 3-3 0-8 8 3 4 3 1 3 20
20 Rios,Kiana * 37 3-12 1-2 6-6 2-6 8 1 2 2 1 3 13
01 Hill,Laiken * 29 3-4 3-4 4-4 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 13
32 Oaster,Avery * 30 4-16 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 1 1 2 1 1 8
03 Brown,Madelyn * 11 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Lacanlale,Karyss 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 5
24 Booster,Kasey 13 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Wagner,Harper 32 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 9-19 14-19 9-26 35 11 11 14 3 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 3-6   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 3-5   60.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 3-6   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85% 0-2   0.00% 6-9   66.67%
Total 20-57   35.1% 9-19   47.4% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mont. St. Billings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
TURNOVER  by MOMBERG,KYLA 09:42
FOUL  by HARRIS,TAILEY 09:21

09:21 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA
09:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA
08:55 FOUL  by TRAVIS,JADA

MISS FT by SMART,RAE 08:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMART,RAE 08:55 1-2 H 1

08:42 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OASTER,AVERY

08:40 MISS TIPIN by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CHESNUT,CASSIE 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA
08:06 SUB OUT by TRAVIS,JADA
08:06 SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS
07:54 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA
07:37 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 07:37
-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,KIANA

07:32 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN --
FOUL  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 07:23
TURNOVER  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
07:23 SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER
07:07 MISS 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN

REBOUND DEF by SMART,RAE --
MISS LAYUP by MOMBERG,KYLA(in the paint) 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA
06:40 TURNOVER  by LACANLALE,KARYSS

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TAILEY 06:24
REBOUND OFF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
MISS LAYUP by CHESNUT,CASSIE(in the paint) 06:18
REBOUND OFF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHESNUT,CASSIE(in the paint) 06:14 3-2 V 1

05:50 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:15
SUB OUT by GROSSMAN,KAITLIN 05:15
SUB IN by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 05:15

04:49 TURNOVER  by LACANLALE,KARYSS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TAILEY(in the paint) 04:24
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TAILEY --
GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,TAILEY(in the paint) 04:21 5-5
FOUL  by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 04:02

04:02 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
04:02 SUB IN by TRAVIS,JADA
04:02 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by HILL,LAIKEN
04:02 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by HILL,LAIKEN

MISS LAYUP by CHESNUT,CASSIE(in the paint) 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by LACANLALE,KARYSS

03:24 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LACANLALE,KARYSS
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TAILEY 03:12 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by MOMBERG,KYLA --

02:57 MISS 3PTR by LACANLALE,KARYSS



REBOUND DEF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
TURNOVER  by MOMBERG,KYLA 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by HILL,LAIKEN
02:40 SUB IN by BOOSTER,KASEY

SUB OUT by CHESNUT,CASSIE 02:40
SUB IN by KUNZE,ALLISON 02:40

02:26 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,HARPER
REBOUND DEF by SMART,RAE --

02:19 FOUL  by LACANLALE,KARYSS
TURNOVER  by SMART,RAE 02:16

01:53 TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,JADA
STEAL  by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 01:53
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TAILEY 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA
01:30 TURNOVER  by RIOS,KIANA
01:30 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
01:30 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY

SUB OUT by MOMBERG,KYLA 01:30
SUB IN by CHESNUT,CASSIE 01:30
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TAILEY 01:19

01:19 STEAL  by TRAVIS,JADA
00:59 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BOOSTER,KASEY

-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TAILEY 00:40 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by CHESNUT,CASSIE --

00:21 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by LACANLALE,KARYSS

00:05 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LACANLALE,KARYSS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TAILEY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mont. St. Billings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
10:00 SUB OUT by LACANLALE,KARYSS
10:00 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA

SUB OUT by SMART,RAE 10:00
SUB IN by MOMBERG,KYLA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TAILEY 09:53
REBOUND OFF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
MISS 3PTR by CHESNUT,CASSIE 09:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:29

09:09 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
MISS 3PTR by CHESNUT,CASSIE 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA
08:35 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOMBERG,KYLA --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TAILEY 08:26

08:26 STEAL  by TRAVIS,JADA
08:17 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by OASTER,AVERY
08:12 11-17 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:11
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TAILEY 08:11
SUB IN by SMART,RAE 08:11
MISS LAYUP by SMART,RAE(in the paint) 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA
07:41 11-20 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA



-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER
TURNOVER  by KUNZE,ALLISON 07:20
SUB OUT by KUNZE,ALLISON 07:20
SUB IN by HARRIS,TAILEY 07:20

07:03 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOMBERG,KYLA 07:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:01 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HARRIS,TAILEY 07:01
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOSTER,KASEY

06:52 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --

06:34 FOUL  by BOOSTER,KASEY
06:34 SUB OUT by BOOSTER,KASEY
06:34 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
06:34 SUB IN by HILL,LAIKEN
06:34 SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN

GOOD FT by SMART,RAE 06:34 12-20 H 8
MISS FT by SMART,RAE 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA
06:22 12-23 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER
MISS JUMPER by MOMBERG,KYLA 06:04
REBOUND OFF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
MISS 3PTR by SMART,RAE 05:56
REBOUND OFF by MOMBERG,KYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOMBERG,KYLA(in the paint) 05:51 14-23 H 9

05:19 14-26 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by CHESNUT,CASSIE(in the paint) 05:04 16-26 H 10

04:49 MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,HARPER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 04:49
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MOMBERG,KYLA 04:29 19-26 H 7
ASSIST  by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN --

04:08 TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,JADA
04:08 SUB OUT by WAGNER,HARPER
04:08 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
04:08 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY
04:08 SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS

SUB OUT by MOMBERG,KYLA 04:08
SUB IN by KUNZE,ALLISON 04:08
MISS 3PTR by CHESNUT,CASSIE 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LACANLALE,KARYSS
03:48 TURNOVER  by LACANLALE,KARYSS

STEAL  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 03:48
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TAILEY 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA
FOUL  by KUNZE,ALLISON 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by BROWN,MADELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 MISS FT by BROWN,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by SMART,RAE --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,TAILEY(in the paint) 03:08 21-26 H 5

02:45 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
02:42 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA

SUB OUT by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 02:42
SUB IN by MOMBERG,KYLA 02:42
MISS 3PTR by CHESNUT,CASSIE 02:28
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,TAILEY 02:22 23-26 H 3



02:03 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
MISS LAYUP by CHESNUT,CASSIE(in the paint) 01:34
REBOUND OFF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KUNZE,ALLISON(in the paint) 01:29 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
FOUL  by SMART,RAE 01:08

01:08 SUB OUT by LACANLALE,KARYSS
01:08 SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER

SUB OUT by KUNZE,ALLISON 01:08
SUB IN by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 01:08

00:57 MISS JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
MISS JUMPER by SMART,RAE(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,LAIKEN
FOUL  by SMART,RAE 00:20
SUB OUT by SMART,RAE 00:20
SUB IN by KUNZE,ALLISON 00:20

00:20 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA
00:20 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA

GOOD JUMPER by MOMBERG,KYLA(in the paint) 00:07 27-28 H 1
00:00 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mont. St. Billings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
10:00 SUB OUT by WAGNER,HARPER
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN

SUB OUT by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 10:00
SUB IN by SMART,RAE 10:00

09:51 27-31 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,LAIKEN
-- ASSIST  by OASTER,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by MOMBERG,KYLA(in the paint) 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,LAIKEN

08:54 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MADELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:31 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KUNZE,ALLISON --
TURNOVER  by KUNZE,ALLISON 08:23

08:23 STEAL  by TRAVIS,JADA
08:20 27-33 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TAILEY 08:15
REBOUND OFF by SMART,RAE --
MISS LAYUP by SMART,RAE(in the paint) 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
FOUL  by HARRIS,TAILEY 07:59

07:55 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MADELYN
STEAL  by KUNZE,ALLISON 07:55
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TAILEY(in the paint) 07:40
REBOUND OFF by SMART,RAE --

07:39 FOUL  by HILL,LAIKEN
07:39 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
07:39 SUB IN by WAGNER,HARPER

SUB OUT by KUNZE,ALLISON 07:39
SUB IN by LIGOCKI,ALLI 07:39
MISS LAYUP by MOMBERG,KYLA(in the paint) 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA
07:11 27-36 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,HARPER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:06



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:06
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TAILEY 07:06
SUB IN by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 07:06
MISS LAYUP by SMART,RAE(in the paint) 06:49

06:49 BLOCK  by TRAVIS,JADA
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,HARPER

06:37 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
MISS 3PTR by MOMBERG,KYLA 06:25
REBOUND OFF by LIGOCKI,ALLI --

06:20 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
06:20 SUB IN by BOOSTER,KASEY
06:17 FOUL  by TRAVIS,JADA

MISS FT by MOMBERG,KYLA 06:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOMBERG,KYLA 06:17 28-36 H 8

06:06 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
-- ASSIST  by HILL,LAIKEN

MISS LAYUP by SMART,RAE(in the paint) 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA

FOUL  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 05:39
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 05:39
SUB IN by HARRIS,TAILEY 05:39

05:39 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA
05:39 28-41 H 13 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA

MISS 3PTR by CHESNUT,CASSIE 05:25
REBOUND OFF by MOMBERG,KYLA --
MISS LAYUP by SMART,RAE(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMART,RAE 05:18
SUB IN by KUNZE,ALLISON 05:18

05:05 MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,HARPER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 05:05
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:50 FOUL  by HILL,LAIKEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by HILL,LAIKEN
04:50 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY

MISS FT by KUNZE,ALLISON 04:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KUNZE,ALLISON 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
04:30 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOMBERG,KYLA --
TURNOVER  by MOMBERG,KYLA 04:22
SUB OUT by KUNZE,ALLISON 04:22
SUB IN by SMART,RAE 04:22

04:08 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 04:08
REBOUND DEF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TAILEY 03:52
REBOUND OFF by MOMBERG,KYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOMBERG,KYLA(in the paint) 03:47 30-41 H 11

03:34 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by MOMBERG,KYLA --
MISS JUMPER by CHESNUT,CASSIE 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
FOUL  by SMART,RAE 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
03:24 SUB IN by LACANLALE,KARYSS
02:52 MISS JUMPER by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOMBERG,KYLA --



GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TAILEY 02:42 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by SMART,RAE --

02:17 TURNOVER  by BOOSTER,KASEY
STEAL  by LIGOCKI,ALLI 02:17
GOOD LAYUP by SMART,RAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:11 35-41 H 6
ASSIST  by MOMBERG,KYLA --

02:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by BOOSTER,KASEY
02:09 SUB OUT by LACANLALE,KARYSS
02:09 SUB IN by HILL,LAIKEN
02:09 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA

SUB OUT by LIGOCKI,ALLI 02:09
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KATELYN 02:09

01:52 35-43 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KIANA

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,KATELYN(in the paint) 01:37
01:37 BLOCK  by OASTER,AVERY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MOMBERG,KYLA(in the paint) 01:22 37-43 H 6
FOUL  by HARRIS,TAILEY 01:11

01:00 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:51 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:30 FOUL  by RIOS,KIANA
MISS 3PTR by CHESNUT,CASSIE 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA
00:04 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KATELYN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mont. St. Billings Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Martin's
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KATELYN 10:00
SUB IN by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 10:00

09:51 37-45 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TAILEY 09:39
09:39 STEAL  by RIOS,KIANA
09:25 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,TAILEY 09:10 39-47 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:08

08:45 39-49 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by OASTER,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by RIOS,KIANA

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TAILEY 08:36
08:36 STEAL  by RIOS,KIANA
08:32 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HARRIS,TAILEY 08:32
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SMART,RAE(in the paint) 08:09

08:09 BLOCK  by RIOS,KIANA
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA

07:53 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMART,RAE 07:53
REBOUND DEF by MOMBERG,KYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,TAILEY(in the paint) 07:42 41-49 H 8

07:15 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRAVIS,JADA

MISS 3PTR by CHESNUT,CASSIE 07:07



REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN --
MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN(in the paint) 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by OASTER,AVERY
06:39 TURNOVER  by OASTER,AVERY

STEAL  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 06:39
TURNOVER  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 06:36

06:36 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
06:36 SUB IN by BOOSTER,KASEY

SUB OUT by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 06:36
SUB OUT by MOMBERG,KYLA 06:36
SUB IN by KUNZE,ALLISON 06:36
SUB IN by LIGOCKI,ALLI 06:36

06:17 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,HARPER
STEAL  by LIGOCKI,ALLI 06:17
GOOD LAYUP by SMART,RAE(in the paint) 06:07 43-51 H 8
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TAILEY --

05:40 43-53 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KIANA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHESNUT,CASSIE(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA
05:01 SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,TAILEY 05:01
SUB IN by MOMBERG,KYLA 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by HILL,LAIKEN
04:49 MISS LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOMBERG,KYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by KUNZE,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:41 45-53 H 8
ASSIST  by MOMBERG,KYLA --

04:15 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KIANA
REBOUND DEF by LIGOCKI,ALLI --
GOOD LAYUP by CHESNUT,CASSIE(in the paint) 04:03 47-53 H 6

03:43 TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,JADA
03:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:43 SUB OUT by BOOSTER,KASEY
03:43 SUB IN by OASTER,AVERY

SUB OUT by SMART,RAE 03:43
SUB IN by HARRIS,TAILEY 03:43
MISS LAYUP by MOMBERG,KYLA(in the paint) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KIANA
FOUL  by MOMBERG,KYLA 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
03:22 SUB IN by HILL,LAIKEN

SUB OUT by CHESNUT,CASSIE 03:22
SUB IN by SMART,RAE 03:22

03:14 MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by LIGOCKI,ALLI 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,LAIKEN
FOUL  by HARRIS,TAILEY 02:56
SUB OUT by LIGOCKI,ALLI 02:56
SUB IN by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 02:56
SUB OUT by KUNZE,ALLISON 02:55
SUB IN by CHESNUT,CASSIE 02:55

02:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM
FOUL  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 02:45
TURNOVER  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 02:45

02:31 MISS LAYUP by OASTER,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
TURNOVER  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 02:26

02:14 FOUL  by OASTER,AVERY
02:14 TURNOVER  by OASTER,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by MOMBERG,KYLA(in the paint) 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



01:44 47-55 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MOMBERG,KYLA 01:36

01:36 STEAL  by OASTER,AVERY
01:26 47-57 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TRAVIS,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL  by CHESNUT,CASSIE 01:26
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:26

01:26 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by TRAVIS,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by SMART,RAE(in the paint) 01:13 49-58 H 9
ASSIST  by CHESNUT,CASSIE --

01:13 FOUL  by TRAVIS,JADA
GOOD FT by SMART,RAE 01:13 50-58 H 8

00:51 TURNOVER  by RIOS,KIANA
STEAL  by MOMBERG,KYLA 00:51

00:45 FOUL  by WAGNER,HARPER
00:45 SUB OUT by RIOS,KIANA
00:45 SUB IN by BROWN,MADELYN

GOOD FT by CHESNUT,CASSIE 00:45 51-58 H 7
GOOD FT by CHESNUT,CASSIE 00:45 52-58 H 6

00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:45 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADELYN
00:45 SUB IN by BOOSTER,KASEY

SUB OUT by CHESNUT,CASSIE 00:45
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TAILEY 00:45
SUB IN by KUHBACHER,LAUREN 00:45
SUB IN by LIGOCKI,ALLI 00:45
FOUL  by LIGOCKI,ALLI 00:37
SUB OUT by KUHBACHER,LAUREN 00:37
SUB OUT by LIGOCKI,ALLI 00:37
SUB IN by CHESNUT,CASSIE 00:37
SUB IN by HARRIS,TAILEY 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by OASTER,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:37 MISS FT by OASTER,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by CHESNUT,CASSIE --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TAILEY 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,JADA
FOUL  by HARRIS,TAILEY 00:26

00:26 SUB OUT by BOOSTER,KASEY
00:26 SUB IN by RIOS,KIANA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,TAILEY 00:26
SUB IN by LIGOCKI,ALLI 00:26

00:26 52-59 H 7 GOOD FT by HILL,LAIKEN(fastbreak)
00:26 52-60 H 8 GOOD FT by HILL,LAIKEN(fastbreak)
00:25 FOUL  by HILL,LAIKEN

GOOD 3PTR by MOMBERG,KYLA 00:16 55-60 H 5
ASSIST  by SMART,RAE --

00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:15 SUB OUT by OASTER,AVERY
00:15 SUB IN by BOOSTER,KASEY

SUB OUT by CHESNUT,CASSIE 00:15
SUB IN by KUHBACHER,LAUREN 00:15
FOUL  by BRENNAN,BROOKLYNN 00:13
SUB OUT by KUHBACHER,LAUREN 00:13
SUB IN by CHESNUT,CASSIE 00:13

00:13 MISS FT by BOOSTER,KASEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:13 55-61 H 6 GOOD FT by BOOSTER,KASEY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by MOMBERG,KYLA 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by RIOS,KIANA
FOUL  by SMART,RAE 00:07

00:07 55-62 H 7 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)
00:07 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by RIOS,KIANA(fastbreak)



GOOD LAYUP by SMART,RAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 57-63 H 6


